fee shall be charged to the Franchisee and provided that the levels of Continuing Fees and 
other fees payable by Franchisee (exclusive of fees based on workers compensation claims 
or unemployment claims) with regard to any calendar year during the term of each such 
Successive Agreement shall not exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
Continuing Fees, which were in effect for the immediately preceding term, plus the annual 
increase in the CPI.  Franchisor shall have the right to charge Franchisee for services that 
Franchisor renders to Franchisee or expenses that Franchisor incurs in connection with